- PUBLIC NOTICE -CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME STATE OF MINNESOTA

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes, the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is: Motor Works Auto Repair.

2. The stated address of the principal place of business is or will be: 16492 149th St. SE, Big Lake, MN 55309.

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above assumed name including any corporations that may be conducting this business: 16492 Big Lake Shop LLC, 822 Sundial Drive, Waite Park, MN 56387.

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

D

Fi

/s

Pι

– PUBLIC NOTICE — CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME STATE OF MINNESOTA

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes, the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is: Motor Works Auto.

2. The stated address of the principal place of business is or will be: 16492 149th St. SE, Big Lake, MN 55309.

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above assumed name including any corporations that may be conducting this business: 16492 Big Lake Shop LLC, 822 Sundial Drive, Waite Park, MN 56387.

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

— PUBLIC NOTICE — CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME STATE OF MINNESOTA

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes, the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is: Motor Works.

2. The stated address of the principal place of business is or will be: 16492 149th St. SE, Big Lake, MN 55309.

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above assumed name including any corporations that may be conducting this business: 16492 Big Lake Shop LLC, 822 Sundial Drive, Waite Park, MN 56387.

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

ated: April 18, 2023	Dated: April 18, 2023	Dated: April 18, 2023
iled: April 18, 2023	Filed: April 18, 2023	Filed: April 18, 2023
/ Darell Nelson	/s/ Darell Nelson	/s/ Darell Nelson
ublish: May 19 & June 2, 2023	Publish: May 19 & June 2, 2023	Publish: May 19 & June 2, 2023